	3. 27 04
FORM PTO-1595 RE 03 - 25 - 29 (Rev. 6-93)	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	IIII IIII III III
Tab settings □□□▼ To the Henerable Commissioner of B 1027040)85 <u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of P Vademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Bausch & Lomb Surgical, Inc.	Dobro I Cholmile
3365 Tree Court Industrial Blvd.	Name: Bebla E. Skellick 6150 County Road 5
St. Louis, MO 63122 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Gifes Et No	Cambridge, MN 55008
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
□ Other	
Execution Date:07-02-2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes A No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
If this document is being med together with a new application	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,153,582 11-28-2000
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes A No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Hugh D. Jaeger	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
1000 Superior Blvd., Suite 302	
Wayzata, MN 55391-1873	ති Enclosed additional
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	10-0230
	8. Deposit account number:
<u></u>	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
/24/2004 ECDOPER 00000013 6153582 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
FC:8021 9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Hugh D. Jaeger 3.10.04	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 015116 FRAME: 0655

Serial No.: 09/186,580

Filed: November 5, 1998

Docket No.: P02523

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BAUSCH & LOMB SURGICAL, INC., hereinafter called ASSIGNOR, is the registered owner of U.S. Serial No. 09/186,580 titled DEFINED SERUMFREE MEDICAL SOLUTION FOR OPHTHALMOLOGY and owner of the invention therein described.

WHEREAS, DEBRA L. SKELNIK, an individual at 710 East 24th Street, Cambridge, Minneasota 55404, hereinafter called ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, in Canada, the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and in all other countries, and in and to any Europe, United States and any other country Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, and in and to such other forms of protection of industrial property as may be granted therefor pursuant to the laws of any country;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) in hand paid to **ASSIGNOR**, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by these presents, have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, in Europe, the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and in all other countries, in and to any subsequently filed provisional or nonprovisional patent application of Europe, the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of Europe, the United States and other countries (including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extension thereof) that may be granted therefor, and in and to such other forms of protection of industrial property as may be granted therefor pursuant to the laws of any country, and the right to apply for Letters Patent and such other forms of protection of industrial property as may be provided by any country, with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to us by local laws or by treaty or by international convention, together with the right to extend the protection of said United States Letters Patent to territorial possessions now owned or which may hereafter be acquired by the United States of America, for the full term of which said Letters Patent or said other forms of protection may be granted;

PATENT Page 1 of 2
REEL: 015116 FRAME: 0656

And ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees with ASSIGNEE that it has full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, which title it warrants to **ASSIGNEE:**

And ASSIGNOR further agrees that it will, at ASSIGNEE'S request, without demanding further consideration therefor but entirely at ASSIGNEE'S expense, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgement of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining or reissuing Canada, United States and any other country Letters Patent or said other forms of protection covering the invention hereby assigned, and for maintaining and perfecting ASSIGNEE'S right to said invention, Letters Patent and other forms of protection, particularly in cases of interference and litigation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this agreement in duplicate.

BAUSCH & LOMB SURGICAL, INC.

Thomas G. Moore
(Type or Print Name)

Title: Vice-President, Design & Development

Date: $\frac{7/2}{02}$

RECORDED: 03/22/2004

REEL: 015116 FRAME: 0657